

11-24-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached so ginal documents or copy thereof.

10 (	the Director of the C.S. I atent and Trademark Office. Thease record the attached original documents of copy and con-
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kum-ran JI Yong-sik KWON Joon-soo KIM Jung-pil YU
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/527,680, filed September 27, 2006; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0005.1115  Attention: Michael D. Stein 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	el D. Stein , Reg. No. 37,240 of Person Signing  Signature  1/21/06 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0240** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOF.") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinsfier, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

executed on even date here		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
executed on ;		(insert date of execution	on of application, if	not concurrent)	
(b) filed on September 27, 2006,		St. N.W., Suite 300, V	Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
nal No. 11/527,680;		hereby authorized to if	isen in (o) the spec	znec caiz, when known.	
titute, relesse or reexaminatited and including any extens  The ASSIGNOR agree all acts which the ASSIGNE invention, including in the presence, relessue, reexame, as and in relation to same as	sions thereof (collect e(s), when requeste EE may deem neces preparation and pro properties to include sch acts to include	ad thereon, for the full term or to dively, hereinafter, "said applica d by said ASSIGNEE and withous sary, destrable or expedient, for secution of said application(s) is proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing	ims for which the s tion(s) and Letters it charge to but at it securing, maintain and the issuance of or other legal pro all papers, includ	used Letters Patent(s) may Patent(s)"). the expense of said ASSIG sing and enforcing protection of said Letters Patent(s), in ceeding which may arise ling separate assignments	
titute, release or reexaminated and including any extens  The ASSIGNOR agree att acts which the ASSIGNE invention, including in the perention, including in the pared in relation to same, superations, taking all rightful or	tion application base slons thereof (collect e(s), when requeste EE may deem neces preparation and pro appropriation and pro- such acts to include aths, providing swor e unclersigned inver-	ad thereon, for the full term or to tively, hereinafter, "said applica d by said ASSIGNEE and withous sary, destrable or expedient, for sary, destrable or expedient, for proceeding, and in any litigation proceeding, and in any litigation	irms for which the sition(s) and Letters it charge to but at it securing, maintain and the Issuance of or other legal projection et papers, includ producing evidence //their signature(s).	used Letters Patent(s) may Patent(s)"). the expense of said ASSIG sing and enforcing protection of said Letters Patent(s), in ceeding which may arise sing separate assignments	
itute, relesue or reexaminated and including any extens  The ASSIGNOR agree all acts which the ASSIGNE invention, including in the perence, relesue, reexaminated in relation to same, surations, taking all rightful or IWITNESS WHEREOF, the Typed Name & Signature or	tion application base slons thereof (collect e(s), when requeste EE may deem neces preparation and pro appropriation and pro- such acts to include aths, providing swor e unclersigned inver-	ad thereon, for the full term or to trively, hereinafter, "said applica d by said ASSIGNEE and withous sary, destrable or expedient, for secution of said application(s) or proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing in testimony, and obtaining and ator(s) has (have) affixed his/her (Date)	irms for which the stion(s) and Letters it charge to but at it securing, maintain and the issuance of or other legal pro- ell papers, include producing evidence /their signature(s).  (Typed Name)	said Letters Patent(s) may Patent(s)").  ne expense of said ASSIG in said Letters Patent(s), in ceeding which may arise ing separate assignments a.  & Signature of Witness(es)	
itute, reissue or remaminated and including any extens  The ASSIGNOR agree all acts which the ASSIGNE invention, including in the perence, reissue, reexaminated in relation to same, surations, taking all rightful or WITNESS WHEREOF, the Typed Name & Signature of J.I. (Cum Remains).	tion application base slons thereof (collect e(s), when requeste EE may deem neces preparation and pro appropriation and pro- such acts to include aths, providing swor e unclersigned inver-	ad thereon, for the full term or to tively, hereinafter, "said applica if by said ASSIGNEE and withous any, destrable or expedient, for proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing and estimony, and obtaining and extension has (have) affixed his/her (Date)	irms for which the stion(s) and Letters it charge to but at it securing, maintain and the issuance of or other legal pro- ell papers, include producing evidence /their signature(s).  (Typed Name)	used Letters Patent(s) may Patent(s)"). the expense of said ASSIG sing and enforcing protection of said Letters Patent(s), in ceeding which may arise ling separate assignments a.	
itute, reissue or remaminated and including any extens  The ASSIGNOR agree all acts which the ASSIGNE invention, including in the perence, reissue, reexaminated in relation to same, surations, taking all rightful or I WITNESS WHEREOF, the Typed Name & Signature of J.I. (Cum. Rem.)  J.I. (Cum. Rem.)	tion application base slons thereof (collect e(s), when requeste EE may deem neces preparation and pro appropriation and pro- such acts to include aths, providing swor e unclersigned inver-	ad thereon, for the full term or to the tively, hereinafter, "said applica it by said ASSIGNEE and withous sary, destrable or expedient, for securiton of said application(s) in proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing in testimony, and obtaining and attr(s) has (have) affixed his/her (Date)	rms for which the stion(s) and Letters It charge to but at it securing, maintain and the issuance of or other legal profess, include producing evidence (Typed Name)  Eun-ji  Eun-ji	LEE  LEE  LEE  LEE  LEE  LEE  LEE  LEE	
itute, relesue or reexaminated and including any extens  The ASSIGNOR agree all acts which the ASSIGNE invention, including in the person relesue, reexamina wed in relation to same, surations, taking all rightful of	tion application base slons thereof (collect e(s), when requeste EE may deem neces preparation and pro appropriation and pro- such acts to include aths, providing swor e unclersigned inver-	ad thereon, for the full term or to tively, hereinafter, "said applica if by said ASSIGNEE and withous any, destrable or expedient, for proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing and estimony, and obtaining and extension has (have) affixed his/her (Date)	rms for which the stion(s) and Letters It charge to but at it securing, maintain and the issuance of or other legal profess, include producing evidence (Typed Name)  Eun-ji  Eun-ji	LEE	

**RECORDED: 11/21/2006** 

**REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0241**